Applied principles for segment reporting and a description of the items shown in the Other and Adjustments and eliminations columns are explained further in note G46.

The “Other” column includes allocated capital attributable to the disposal groups in Finland.

A reorganisation was carried out in the second quarter of 2024 with the objective to create a more efficient and business-oriented organisation. Parts of the former central HR, Finance and
Communication units, as well as the Financial Crime Prevention unit, which were previously included in Other, and parts of the business support unit, which were previously included in the
segment Handelsbanken Markets, have been transferred to Handelsbanken Sweden. The operations in Luxembourg and New York, i.e. operations outside the home markets, have been
transferred from Handelsbanken Markets to Other. In addition, parts of Handelsbanken’s IT department, which were previously reported under Other, have been transferred to Handelsbanken
Markets. Comparative figures in the segment reporting have been restated due to this reorganisation.

27Handelsbanken Annual and Sustainability Report 2024

2.2

 Sweden

Sweden

Quarterly performance

SEK m 2024:4 2024:3 2024:2 2024:1
Total
2024

Total
2023 Change, %

Net interest income 7,056 7,292 7,328 7,327 29,003 30,222 -4

Net fee and commission income  2,358 2,294 2,290 2,124 9,066 8,460 7

Net gains/losses on financial transactions 209 171 249 330 959 1,185 -19

Net insurance result 30 129 139 125 423 494 -14

Other income 32 13 26 13 84 214 -61

Total income 9,685 9,900 10,031 9,919 39,535 40,575 -3

Staff costs -1,292 -1,259 -1,269 -1,253 -5,073 -4,783 6

Other expenses -314 -235 -303 -321 -1,173 -1,353 -13

Internal purchased and sold services -1,152 -1,125 -1,295 -1,327 -4,899 -4,738 3

Depreciation, amortisation and impairments of property,
equipment and intangible assets -228 -182 -180 -183 -773 -665 16

Total expenses -2,985 -2,801 -3,047 -3,085 -11,918 -11,538 3

Profit before credit losses and regulatory fees 6,699 7,099 6,984 6,835 27,617 29,037 -5

Net credit losses 183 99 29 66 377 -142

Gains/losses on disposal of property, equipment and intangible assets 2 2 2 2 8 14 -43

Regulatory fees -509 -508 -505 -511 -2,033 -1,919 6

Operating profit 6,375 6,692 6,510 6,392 25,969 26,990 -4

Profit allocation 94 103 80 94 371 406 -9

Operating profit after profit allocation 6,468 6,796 6,589 6,486 26,339 27,395 -4

Internal income 900 1,289 1,414 1,406 5,009 5,767 -13

Cost/income ratio, % 30.5 28.0 30.1 30.8 29.9 28.2

Credit loss ratio, % -0.03 -0.02 -0.01 -0.01 -0.02 0.01

Loans to the public 1,589,948 1,592,838 1,598,205 1,598,891 1,589,948 1,660,862 -4

Deposits and borrowing from the public 848,854 845,130 857,522 850,864 848,854 854,313 -1

Allocated capital 123,381 118,793 114,065 127,599 123,381 123,899 0

Return on allocated capital, % 16.7 18.2 18.3 16.1 17.3 18.2

Average number of employees 4,655 4,852 4,790 4,760 4,764 4,695 1

Business volumes, Sweden

Average volumes
SEK bn 2024 2023 Change, %

Loans to the public1) 1,593 1,625 -2

of which households 967 981 -1